SINGLE MALT SCOTCH WHISKY

Typical Island whiskies can be tangy and full bodied with a moderate amount of peat.

No.

362
350
363
351
352
353
354
360
361
355
356
501
357
358
359

Distillery

Abhainn Dearg

Arran
Harris

Jura

Jura

Jura

Jura

Lagg
Raasay
Talisker
Talisker
Talisker
Tobermory
Tobermory

Torabhaig

Expression Age/Yr

X' 10
10
Hearach
10
Journey
Rum Cask
Superstition
Kilmory Edition
10
18
The Wild Explorador
10
Ledaig 10
Allt Gleann

ISLAND REGION

Until recently Island whiskies were not considered as a seperate region, and were included
as part of the Highland region. Whisky from the Orkney Islands is still classified as Highland
whereas the Islands off the west coast (with the exception of Islay) are now the Island region.

ABV Price
46% £10.00
46% £5.00
46% £10.00
46% £5.00
43% £5.00
40% £5.00
43% £5.00
46% £6.00
46.4% £6.00
45.8% £5.00
45.8% £8.00
59.7% AUCTION
40% £5.00
42% £5.00
46% £8.00

SINGLE MALT SCOTCH WHISKY CAMPBELTOWN REGION

One hundred years ago the remote town of Campbeltown on the Kintyre peninsula was
the 'whisky capital of the world" with over 30 distilleries.There are now only three.

Expression Age/Yr ABV Price

No.

370
371
372
373
374
375

Distillery

Glengyle

Glen Scotia
Springbank
Springbank
Springbank
Springbank

Kilkerran
12
10
cv
Longrow
Hazelburn 10

46%
40%
46%
46%
46%
46%

£6.00
£6.00
£6.00
SOLD OUT
£8.00
£6.00



SINGLE MALT SCOTCH WHISKY LOWLAND REGION

The Lowland region of Scotland is the area of Scotland to the south of a line drawn roughly between
Glasgow and Edinburgh. Whiskies from this region tend to be lighter,smoother,floral and grassy.

No. Distillery Expression Age/Yr ABV Price

330 Aailsa Bay Aerstone Sea Cask 10 40% £4.00
331 AilsaBay 48.9% £5.00
332 Annandale Man o'Swords 2017 60.5% £8.00
333 Auchentoshan  Select 40% £4.00
334 Auchentoshan Classic 40% £4.00
335 Auchentoshan  American Oak 40% £4.00
336 Auchentoshan 18 43% £8.00
437 Bladnoch 8 55% £6.00
342 Bladnoch Vinaya 46.7% £6.00
343 clydeside Stobcross 46% £6.00
438 Glasgow 1770 46% £8.00
339 Glenkinchie 12 43% £5.00
502 @lenkinchie The Floral Treasure 27 58.3% AUCTION
344 Inchdairnie Finglassie 6 57.2% £10.00
340 Kingsbarns Dream to Dram 46% £5.00
347 Lindores MCDXCIV 46% £6.00
341 Littdemill 12 40% £6.00
345 Lochlea Our Barley 46% £6.00
346 undisclosed Kings Inch 46% £6.00

SINGLE MALT SCOTCH WHISKY  SPEYSIDE REGION

Speyside is an area of Scotland around the river Spey and it's surrounding tributaries and
glens. Whisky from this region is among the most sought after in the world, and is usually
unpeated or lightly peated. Typical Speyside whiskies range from light and grassy to rich,
sweet and sherried.

No. Distillery Expression Age/Yr ABV Price

101 Aberour 10 40% £4.00
102 Aberlour 10 43% £6.00



SPEYSIDE REGION CONTINUED

No. Distillery Expression Age/Yr ABV Price

103 AIt-A-Bhainne  Just Enough Peat 2018 40% £8.00
104 Alt-A-Bhainne 12 46% £8.00
105 Auchroisk 10 43% £5.00
106 Aultmore 12 40% £5.00
175 Ballindalloch Edition No. 1 7 60.2% £16.00
107 Balmenach 18 46% £10.00
169 Balmenach 8 57.8% £8.00
108 Balvenie Doublewood 12 40% £5.00
109 Benriach 12 40% £5.00
110 Benriach Curiositas 10 40% £6.00
111 Benrinnes 1997 12 40% £5.00
112 Benrinnes Stronachie 12 43% £6.00
113 Benromach Traditional 12 40% £5.00
170 Benromach Sassicaia 45% SOLD OUT
114 Braeval 10 40% £10.00
115 cardhu 12 40% £4.00
171 cardhu Gold Reserve 40% £6.00
116 cragganmore 12 40% £4.00
11/ craigellachie 13 46% £7.00
118 pailuaine 16 43% £6.00
119 Dalwhinnie 15 43% £4.00
173 Dalwhinnie Centenary Edition 15 43% £10.00
120 Dalwhinnie Winters Gold 43% £4.00
172 Dalmunach Single Cask Edition2015 59% £10.00
121 Dufftown Singleton 12 40% £4.00

122 Dufftown Singleton Malt Master Edition 40% £5.00



SPEYSIDE REGION

CONTINUED

No.

123
124
125
126
127
128
174
503
129
130
131
132
133
134
135
136
137
138
139
140
141
142
143
144
145
146

Distillery

Dufftown
Dufftown
Glenallachie
Glenallachie
Glenburgie
Glendullan
Glendullan
Glendullan
GlenElgin
Glenfardas
Glenfardas
Glenfiddich
Glenfiddich
Glenfiddich
Glen Grant
Glen Kieth
Glenlivet
Glenlivet
Glenlivet
Glenlossie
Glen Moray
Glen Moray
Glenrothes
Glenrothes

Glen Spey

Glentauchers

Expression Age/Yr

Singleton Spey Cascade
Singleton Tailfire
1992
Distillery Edition
10
12
Singleton Luscious Nectar 12

Singleton Silken Gown 14

12
10
105
12
15
18
Distillery Edition
12
Founders Reserve
18
10
Elgin Classic
Elgin Classic Peated
Select Reserve
Robur Reserve
12

1991

ABV

40%
40%
43%
40%
40%
43%
40%
55%
43%
40%
60%
40%
40%
43%
40%
40%
40%
40%
43%
43%
40%
40%
43%
40%
43%
43%

Price

£5.00
£5.00
£6.00
£6.00
£5.00
£6.00
£6.00
AUCTION
£5.00
£5.00
£10.00
£5.00
£5.00
£8.00
£4.00
£3.00
£4.00
£5.00
£8.00
£5.00
£3.00
£3.00
£5.00
£8.00
£5.00
£6.00



SPEYSIDE REGION

CONTINUED

No.

147
148
149
150
151
152
153
154
155
156
504
157
505
158
159
160
161
162
163
164
165
166
167
168

Distillery

Inchgower
Kinivie
Knockando
Linkwood
Longmorn
Macallan

Macallan

Mannochmore

Miltonduff
Mortlach
Mortlach
Pittyviach
Roseisle
Speyburn
Speyburn
Speyside
Speyside
Strathisla
Strathmill
Tamdhu
Tamnavulin
Tomintoul
Tomintoul

Tormore

Double Cask
Gold

Expression Age/Yr

14
23
1996
15
12
12

10
15
1993

The Katanas Edge

10

The Origami Kite 12

Bradan Orach

Drumguish

Double Cask

10

10

12
12

1990
10
16
12

ABV Price

43%
43%
43%
43%
40%
40%
40%
43%
40%
43%
58%
43%

£5.00
£16.00
£6.00
£8.00
£8.00
£6.00
£6.00
£5.00
£7.00
£6.00
AUCTION
£8.00

56.5% £25.00

43%
40%
40%
40%
40%
43%
40%
40%
40%
40%
40%

£6.00
£6.00
£6.00
£5.00
£6.00
£5.00
£6.00
£3.00
£6.00
£8.00
£8.00



SINGLE MALT SCOTCH WHISKY HIGHLAND REGION

This is the largest geographical region of Scottish whisky and has many variations in character
ranging from light,dry and fruity to rich,full and pugnent. There is no 'typical' Highland whisky.

No.

201
202
203
204
205
206
207
208
506
209
210
211
212
213
214
215
216
217
218
219
253
220
221
222
223

Distillery
Aberfeldy

Ardmore
Ardmore
Ardnamurchan
Balblair

Ben Nevis
Blair Atholl
Clynelish
Clynelish
Dalmore
Deanston
Edradour
Fettercairm
Fettercairn
Fettercairn
Glencaddam
Glendronach
Glen Garioch
Glen Garioch
Glenglassaugh
Glenglassaugh
Glengoyne
Glengoyne
Glenmorangie

Glenmorangie

Expression Age/Yr

12
Legacy
Peated
AD/07.21:05
1997
10
12
14
The Jazz Crescendo 10
12
12
10
12
Fasque
Fior
15
12
8
Founders Reserve
1986
Muckle Flugga
10
12
Original 10
18

ABV Price
40%  £5.00
40%  £5.00
46%  £6.00
468% £8.00
43%  £5.00
46%  £4.00
43%  £5.00
46%  £5.00
575% AUCTION
40%  £6.00
46%  £5.00
40%  £4.00
40%  £4.00
42%  £5.00
42%  £5.00
40%  £6.00
43%  £5.00
40%  £8.00
40%  £8.00
48%  £6.00
40%  £8.00
40%  £4.00
40%  £4.00
40%  £4.00
43%  £8.00



HIGHLAND REGION CONTINUED

No.

224
225
226
227
254
228
255
229
230
231
256
232
233
234
257
235
236
237
238
239
240
241
507
242
243

Distillery

Glenmorangie
Glenmorangie
Glen Ord
Glenturret
Glenwyvis
Highland Park
Highland Park
Highland Park
Highland Park
Highland Park
Highland Park
Highland Park
Highland Park
Knockdo
Knockdo

Loch Lomond
Loch Lomond
Macduff
Macduff
Macduff
Nc'Nean
Oban

Oban

Old Pulteney
Royal Brackla

Expression Age/Yr ABV Price

Lasanta
Quinta Ruban

Singleton

Viking Scars

Viking Honour

Viking Pride

Dark Origins
Svein
Ancnoc

Peter Arkle

Inch Murrin
The Deveron
Glen Deveron

Glen Deveron

12
12
12

2018

10
12
12
18
18

2000

12

12
10
10
16

14

The Soul of Calypso 11

12
10

46%
46%
43%
40%
46.5%
40%
40%
40%
43%
43%
55.7%
46.8%
40%
40%
46%
40%
40%
40%
40%
40%
46%
43%
58%
40%
40%

£5.00
£5.00
£6.00
£5.00
£7.00
£5.00
£5.00
£5.00
£8.00
£8.00
SOLD OUT
£6.00
£6.00
£5.00
Bottle £150.00

£4.00
£6.00
£5.00
£5.00
£7.00
£6.00
£5.00
AUCTION
£5.00
£5.00



HIGHLAND REGION

CONTINUED

No.

244
245
246
258
247
259
248
249
250
251
252

Distillery

Royal Lochnagar

Scapa
Scapa
Strathearn
Teaninich
Tomatin
Tomatin
Tomatin
Tullibardine
Tullibardine
Wolfburn

Expression Age/Yr

Legacy

Sovereign
Northland

12
1993
16

10

12
18

1993

SINGLE MALT SCOTCH WHISKY

40%
40%
40%

ABV

Price

£5.00
£8.00
£6.00

46.6% £16.00

43%
43%
40%
46%
40%
43%
46%

£5.00
£5.00
£6.00
£8.00
£5.00
£5.00
£5.00

ISLAY REGION

Islay is an island off the west coast of Scotland and is home to nine distilleries. The
majority of whisky produced here is full bodied and heavily peated.

Age/Yr ABV Price

No.

301
303
304
305
306
318
307
308
309
310
315

Distillery

Ardbeg

Glen Scotia
Bruchladdich
Bruchladdich
Bruchladdich
Bunnahabhain
Bunnahabhain
Bunnahabhain
Caol Ila
Kilchoman

Kilchoman

Expression

Laddie 10

Rocks

Stiuireadair

Machir Bay

10
18
10
18

12
18
12

46%
43%
46%
46%
46%
46.3%
40%
40%
43%
43%
46%

£6.00
£8.00
£6.00
SOLD OUT
£6.00
£5.00
£6.00
£10.00
£6.00
£7.00
£6.00



ISLAY REGION CONTINUED

No. Distillery Expression Age/Yr ABV Price

316 Lagavulin 200th Anniversary 8 48% £8.00
317 Lagawvulin 10 43% £6.00
311 Lagawvulin 16 43% £8.00
508 Lagavulin The Ink of Legends 12 56.4% AUCTION
312 Laphroaig 10 40% £5.00
313 Laphroaig Quarter Cask 48% £7.00
314 (Undisclosed) Smokehead 43% SOLD OUT

VATTED MALT SCOTCH WHISKY

Vatted malt whisky is the marriage of two or more single malt whiskies. This is
not 'blended whisky' as no grain whisky is added to a vatted malt. There has been
a dedline in popularity in recent years, apart from Monkey Shoulder from Grants.

No. Distillery Expression Age/Yr ABV Price

421 Ballantines Pure Malt 12 40% £12.00
422 Johnnie Walker Green Label 15 43% £6.00
423 Grants Monkey Shoulder 40% £4.00

424 Famous Grouse Malt Whisky 18 43% £12.00



SINGLE GRAIN SCOTCH WHISKY

Grain whisky is whisky that is not made from malted barley. It is the main ingredient in
blended whisky. Only a small amount of grain whisky is sold in bottles, though there is a
recent growth in popularity following the launch of Diageo's Haig Club and Clubman

range in 2014,

No.

401
402
403
404
405
406
407

Distillery
Arbikie

Cameronbridge

Cameronbridge

Cameronbridge

Loch Lomond

North British

(Undisclosed)

Expression Age/Yr ABV Price

Highland Rye 2020
Cameron Brig

Haig Clubman

Haig Club

1997

Strathcolm

OTHER WORLD WHISKIES

48%
40%
40%
40%
40%
43%
40%

A selection of single malts from England, Wales, Japan, India and Australia.

No.

451
458
459
460
452
461
453
454
455
456
462
457
463

Distillery

Weetwood
Weetwood
Weetwood
Cotswolds
St George
Aber Falls
Penderyn
Penderyn
Hakushu
Nikka
Yamazaki
Rampur
Starward

Eng
Eng
Eng
Eng
Eng
Wal
Wal
Wal
Jap
Jap
Jap
Ind

Aus

Expression Age/Yr

The Cheshire 2nd Release
The Cheshire Seaside
The Cheshire Fireside
Sighature

English Whisky Chapter 6

Aur Cymru
Legend

Distiller's Reserve
Yoichi

Distiller's Reserve
Select

Left-Field

ABV

46%
46%
46%
46%
46%
40%
46%
41%
43%
45%
43%
43%
40%

£8.00
£6.00
£3.00
£8.00
£5.00
£8.00
£6.00

Price

£5.00
£5.00
£5.00
£6.00
SOLD OUT
£5.00
£5.00
£5.00
£10.00
£10.00
£12.00
£8.00
£6.00



