## SINGLE MALT SCOTCH WHISKY ISLAND REGION

Until recently Island whiskies were not considered as a seperate region, and were included as part of the Highland region. Whisky from the Orkney Islands is still classified as Highland whereas the Islands off the west coast (with the exception of Islay) are now the Island region. Typical Island whiskies can be tangy and full bodied with a moderate amount of peat.

No.	Distillery	Expression	Age/Yr	ABV	Price
362	Abhainn Dearg	'X'	10	46%	£10.00
350	Arran		10	46%	£5.00
363	Harris	Hearach		46%	£10.00
351	Jura		10	46%	£5.00
352	Jura	Journey		43%	£5.00
353	Jura	Rum Cask		40%	£5.00
354	Jura	Superstition		43%	£5.00
360	Lagg	Kilmory Edition		46%	£6.00
361	Raasay			46.4%	£6.00
355	Talisker		10	45.8%	£5.00
356	Talisker		18	45.8%	£8.00
501	Talisker	The Wild Explorat	dor	59.7%	AUCTION
357	Tobermory		10	40%	£5.00
358	Tobermory	Ledaig	10	42%	£5.00
359	Torabhaig	Allt Gleann		46%	£8.00

### SINGLE MALT SCOTCH WHISKY CAMPBELTOWN REGION

One hundred years ago the remote town of Campbeltown on the Kintyre peninsula was the 'whisky capital of the world' with over 30 distilleries. There are now only three.

No.	Distillery	Expression	Age/Yr	ABV	Price
370	Glengyle	Kilkerran		46%	£6.00
371	Glen Scotia		12	40%	£6.00
372	Springbank		10	46%	£6.00
373	Springbank	CV		46%	SOLD OUT
374	Springbank	Longrow		46%	£8.00
375	Springbank	Hazelburn	10	46%	£6.00

## SINGLE MALT SCOTCH WHISKY LOWLAND REGION

The Lowland region of Scotland is the area of Scotland to the south of a line drawn roughly between Glasgow and Edinburgh. Whiskies from this region tend to be lighter, smoother, floral and grassy.

No.	Distillery	Expression	Age/Yr	ABV	Price
330	Ailsa Bay	Aerstone Sea Cas	k <b>10</b>	40%	£4.00
331	Ailsa Bay			48.9%	£5.00
332	Annandale	Man o'Swords	2017	60.5%	£8.00
333	Auchentoshan	Select		40%	£4.00
334	Auchentoshan	Classic		40%	£4.00
335	Auchentoshan	American Oak		40%	£4.00
336	Auchentoshan		18	43%	£8.00
437	Bladnoch		8	55%	£6.00
342	Bladnoch	Vinaya		46.7%	£6.00
343	Clydeside	Stobcross		46%	£6.00
438	Glasgow	1770		46%	£8.00
339	Glenkinchie		12	43%	£5.00
502	Glenkinchie	The Floral Treasur	re <b>27</b>	58.3%	AUCTION
344	Inchdairnie	Finglassie	6	57.2%	£10.00
340	Kingsbarns	Dream to Dram		46%	£5.00
347	Lindores	MCDXCIV		46%	£6.00
341	Littlemill		12	40%	£6.00
345	Lochlea	Our Barley		46%	£6.00
346	Undisclosed	Kings Inch		46%	£6.00

#### SINGLE MALT SCOTCH WHISKY SPEYSIDE REGION

Speyside is an area of Scotland around the river Spey and it's surrounding tributaries and glens. Whisky from this region is among the most sought after in the world, and is usually unpeated or lightly peated. Typical Speyside whiskies range from light and grassy to rich, sweet and sherried.

No.	Distillery	Expression	Age/Yr	ABV	Price
101	Aberlour		10	40%	£4.00
102	Aberlour		10	43%	£6.00

## SPEYSIDE REGION CONTINUED

No.	Distillery	Expression	Age/Yr	ABV	Price
103	Allt-A-Bhainne	Just Enough Peat	2018	40%	£8.00
104	Allt-A-Bhainne		12	46%	£8.00
105	Auchroisk		10	43%	£5.00
106	Aultmore		12	40%	£5.00
175	Ballindalloch	Edition No. 1	7	60.2%	£16.00
107	Balmenach		18	46%	£10.00
169	Balmenach		8	57.8%	£8.00
108	Balvenie	Doublewood	12	40%	£5.00
109	Benriach		12	40%	£5.00
110	Benriach	Curiositas	10	40%	£6.00
111	Benrinnes	1997	12	40%	£5.00
112	Benrinnes	Stronachie	12	43%	£6.00
113	Benromach	Traditional	12	40%	£5.00
170	Benromach	Sassicaia		45%	SOLD OUT
114	Braeval		10	40%	£10.00
115	Cardhu		12	40%	£4.00
171	Cardhu	Gold Reserve		40%	£6.00
116	Cragganmore		12	40%	£4.00
117	Craigellachie		13	46%	£7.00
118	Dailuaine		16	43%	£6.00
119	Dalwhinnie		15	43%	£4.00
173	Dalwhinnie	Centenary Edition	15	43%	£10.00
120	Dalwhinnie	Winters Gold		43%	£4.00
172	Dalmunach	Single Cask Editio	n <b>2015</b>	59%	£10.00
121	Dufftown	Singleton	12	40%	£4.00
122	Dufftown	Singleton Malt Ma	ster Edition	40%	£5.00

# SPEYSIDE REGION CONTINUED

No.	Distillery	Expression	Age/Yr	ABV	Price
123	Dufftown	Singleton Spey C	ascade	40%	£5.00
124	Dufftown	Singleton Tailfire		40%	£5.00
125	Glenallachie		1992	43%	£6.00
126	Glenallachie	Distillery Edition		40%	£6.00
127	Glenburgie		10	40%	£5.00
128	Glendullan		12	43%	£6.00
174	Glendullan	Singleton Lusciou	s Nectar <b>12</b>	40%	£6.00
503	Glendullan	Singleton Silken (	Gown <b>14</b>	55%	AUCTION
129	Glen Elgin		12	43%	£5.00
130	Glenfarclas		10	40%	£5.00
131	Glenfarclas	105		60%	£10.00
132	Glenfiddich		12	40%	£5.00
133	Glenfiddich		15	40%	£5.00
134	Glenfiddich		18	43%	£8.00
135	Glen Grant			40%	£4.00
136	Glen Kieth	Distillery Edition		40%	£3.00
137	Glenlivet		12	40%	£4.00
138	Glenlivet	Founders Reserve	9	40%	£5.00
139	Glenlivet		18	43%	£8.00
140	Glenlossie		10	43%	£5.00
141	<b>Glen Moray</b>	Elgin Classic		40%	£3.00
142	<b>Glen Moray</b>	Elgin Classic Peat	ed	40%	£3.00
143	Glenrothes	Select Reserve		43%	£5.00
144	Glenrothes	Robur Reserve		40%	£8.00
145	Glen Spey		12	43%	£5.00
146	Glentauchers		1991	43%	£6.00

SPEY	SIDE REGIO	N CONTI	NUED		
No.	Distillery	Expression	Age/Yr	ABV	Price
147	Inchgower		14	43%	£5.00
148	Kinivie		23	43%	£16.00
149	Knockando		1996	43%	£6.00
150	Linkwood		15	43%	£8.00
151	Longmorn		12	40%	£8.00
152	Macallan	Double Cask	12	40%	£6.00
153	Macallan	Gold		40%	£6.00
154	Mannochmore		10	43%	£5.00
155	Miltonduff		15	40%	£7.00
156	Mortlach		1993	43%	£6.00
504	Mortlach	The Katanas Edg	je	58%	AUCTION
157	Pittyviach		10	43%	£8.00
505	Roseisle	The Origami Kite	e <b>12</b>	56.5%	£25.00
158	Speyburn		10	43%	£6.00
159	Speyburn	Bradan Orach		40%	£6.00
160	Speyside		10	40%	£6.00
161	Speyside	Drumguish		40%	£5.00
162	Strathisla		12	40%	£6.00
163	Strathmill		12	43%	£5.00
164	Tamdhu			40%	£6.00
165	Tamnavulin	Double Cask	1990	40%	£3.00
166	Tomintoul		10	40%	£6.00
167	Tomintoul		16	40%	£8.00
168	Tormore		12	40%	£8.00

## SINGLE MALT SCOTCH WHISKY HIGHLAND REGION

This is the largest geographical region of Scottish whisky and has many variations in character ranging from light, dry and fruity to rich, full and pugnent. There is no 'typical' Highland whisky.

No.	Distillery	Expression	Age/Yr	ABV	Price
201	Aberfeldy		12	40%	£5.00
202	Ardmore	Legacy		40%	£5.00
203	Ardmore	Peated		46%	£6.00
204	Ardnamurchan	AD/07.21:05		46.8%	£8.00
205	Balblair		1997	43%	£5.00
206	<b>Ben Nevis</b>		10	46%	£4.00
207	<b>Blair Atholl</b>		12	43%	£5.00
208	Clynelish		14	46%	£5.00
506	Clynelish	The Jazz Crescen	do <b>10</b>	57.5%	AUCTION
209	Dalmore		12	40%	£6.00
210	Deanston		12	46%	£5.00
211	Edradour		10	40%	£4.00
212	Fettercairn		12	40%	£4.00
213	Fettercairn	Fasque		42%	£5.00
214	Fettercairn	Fior		42%	£5.00
215	Glencaddam		15	40%	£6.00
216	Glendronach		12	43%	£5.00
217	Glen Garioch		8	40%	£8.00
218	Glen Garioch	Founders Reserve	9	40%	£8.00
219	Glenglassaugh		1986	48%	£6.00
253	Glenglassaugh	Muckle Flugga		40%	£8.00
220	Glengoyne		10	40%	£4.00
221	Glengoyne		12	40%	£4.00
222	Glenmorangie	Original	10	40%	£4.00
223	Glenmorangie		18	43%	£8.00

# HIGHLAND REGION CONTINUED

No.	Distillery	Expression	Age/Yr	ABV	Price
224	Glenmorangie	Lasanta	12	46%	£5.00
225	Glenmorangie	Quinta Ruban	12	46%	£5.00
226	Glen Ord	Singleton	12	43%	£6.00
227	Glenturret			40%	£5.00
254	Glenwyvis		2018	46.5%	£7.00
228	Highland Park	Viking Scars	10	40%	£5.00
255	Highland Park	Viking Honour	12	40%	£5.00
229	Highland Park		12	40%	£5.00
230	Highland Park		18	43%	£8.00
231	Highland Park	Viking Pride	18	43%	£8.00
256	Highland Park		2000	55.7%	SOLD OUT
232	Highland Park	Dark Origins		46.8%	£6.00
233	Highland Park	Svein		40%	£6.00
234	Knockdo	Ancnoc	12	40%	£5.00
257	Knockdo	Peter Arkle		46% <b>E</b>	Bottle £150.00
235	Loch Lomond			40%	£4.00
236	Loch Lomond	Inch Murrin	12	40%	£6.00
237	Macduff	The Deveron	10	40%	£5.00
238	Macduff	Glen Deveron	10	40%	£5.00
239	Macduff	Glen Deveron	16	40%	£7.00
240	Nc'Nean			46%	£6.00
241	Oban		14	43%	£5.00
507	Oban	The Soul of Calyp	so <b>11</b>	58%	AUCTION
242	<b>Old Pulteney</b>		12	40%	£5.00
243	Royal Brackla		10	40%	£5.00

## HIGHLAND REGION CONTINUED

No.	Distillery	Expression	Age/Yr	ABV	Price
244	Royal Lochnagar		12	40%	£5.00
245	Scapa		1993	40%	£8.00
246	Scapa		16	40%	£6.00
258	Strathearn			46.6%	£16.00
247	Teaninich		10	43%	£5.00
259	Tomatin	Legacy		43%	£5.00
248	Tomatin		12	40%	£6.00
249	Tomatin		18	46%	£8.00
250	Tullibardine		1993	40%	£5.00
251	Tullibardine	Sovereign		43%	£5.00
252	Wolfburn	Northland		46%	£5.00

### SINGLE MALT SCOTCH WHISKY ISLAY REGION

Islay is an island off the west coast of Scotland and is home to nine distilleries. The majority of whisky produced here is full bodied and heavily peated.

No.	Distillery	Expression	Age/Yr	ABV	Price
301	Ardbeg		10	46%	£6.00
303	Glen Scotia		18	43%	£8.00
304	Bruchladdich	Laddie 10	10	46%	£6.00
305	Bruchladdich		18	46%	SOLD OUT
306	Bruchladdich	Rocks		46%	£6.00
318	Bunnahabhain	Stiuireadair		46.3%	£5.00
307	Bunnahabhain		12	40%	£6.00
308	Bunnahabhain		18	40%	£10.00
309	Caol Ila		12	43%	£6.00
310	Kilchoman		8	43%	£7.00
315	Kilchoman	Machir Bay		46%	£6.00

ISLAY REGION		CONTINUED				
No.	Distillery	Expression	Age/	'Yr	ABV	Price
316	Lagavulin	200th Anniversary	/ 8		48%	£8.00
317	Lagavulin		10		43%	£6.00
311	Lagavulin		16		43%	£8.00
508	Lagavulin	The Ink of Legend	s <b>12</b>		56.4%	AUCTION
312	Laphroaig		10		40%	£5.00
313	Laphroaig	Quarter Cask			48%	£7.00
314	(Undisclosed)	Smokehead			43%	SOLD OUT

## VATTED MALT SCOTCH WHISKY

Vatted malt whisky is the marriage of two or more single malt whiskies. This is not 'blended whisky' as no grain whisky is added to a vatted malt. There has been a decline in popularity in recent years, apart from Monkey Shoulder from Grants.

No.	Distillery	Expression	Age/Yr	ABV	Price
421	Ballantines	Pure Malt	12	40%	£12.00
422	Johnnie Walker	Green Label	15	43%	£6.00
423	Grants	Monkey Shoulder		40%	£4.00
424	Famous Grouse	Malt Whisky	18	43%	£12.00

# SINGLE GRAIN SCOTCH WHISKY

Grain whisky is whisky that is not made from malted barley. It is the main ingredient in blended whisky. Only a small amount of grain whisky is sold in bottles, though there is a recent growth in popularity following the launch of Diageo's Haig Club and Clubman range in 2014.

No.	Distillery	Expression	Age/Yr	ABV	Price
401	Arbikie	Highland Rye	2020	48%	£8.00
402	Cameronbridge	Cameron Brig		40%	£6.00
403	Cameronbridge	Haig Clubman		40%	£3.00
404	Cameronbridge	Haig Club		40%	£8.00
405	Loch Lomond			40%	£5.00
406	North British		1997	43%	£8.00
407	(Undisclosed)	Strathcolm		40%	£6.00

## **OTHER WORLD WHISKIES**

A selection of single malts from England, Wales, Japan, India and Australia.

No.	Distillery		Expression	Age/Yr	ABV	Price
451	Weetwood	Eng	The Cheshire 2r	nd Release	46%	£5.00
458	Weetwood	Eng	The Cheshire Seaside		46%	£5.00
459	Weetwood	Eng	The Cheshire Fireside		46%	£5.00
460	Cotswolds	Eng	Signature		46%	£6.00
452	St George	Eng	English Whisky	Chapter 6	46%	SOLD OUT
461	Aber Falls	Wal			40%	£5.00
453	Penderyn	Wal	Aur Cymru		46%	£5.00
454	Penderyn	Wal	Legend		41%	£5.00
455	Hakushu	Jap	Distiller's Reserv	/e	43%	£10.00
456	Nikka	Jap	Yoichi		45%	£10.00
462	Yamazaki	Jap	Distiller's Reserv	/e	43%	£12.00
457	Rampur	Ind	Select		43%	£8.00
463	Starward	Aus	Left-Field		40%	£6.00